

March 12, 2024

Staff Member/Applicant:

On behalf of the Mount Horeb Area Artists Association, please find attached hyperlink to our \$500 scholarship opportunity for a 2024 high school senior pursuing a career in the visual arts. This scholarship is specific to seniors in good standing who plan to pursue a <u>major</u> in the visual arts, art education, architecture, graphic design, fine arts, etc.

We would ask that you please forward this poster pdf and hyperlink via email to interested seniors in your art class(es). **Please use hyperlink to the** <u>application here</u>. Students may also access the form via hyperlink text (<u>www.mhaaa.org/scholarship</u>).

Application due April 19, 2024.

A virtual jury of applications by the Mount Horeb Area Art Association Scholarship committee occurs shortly after April 19. Look for a scholarship award announcement on or about April 24. The scholarship may be presented at your senior awards ceremony.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Gregory Standal
President
Scholarship Committee Chair
Mount Horeb Area Arts Association
(608) 219-6076
scholarship@mhaaa.org

QR to Scholarship website



The Mount Horeb Area
Arts Association
is offering a \$500 Art
Scholarship to any senior
pursuing a degree in the
Visual Arts.

Graphic Design Ceramics Photography Film Making etc..



APPLY
ONLINE
mhaaa.org

DEADLINE APRIL 19, 2024